GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 20th June, 2019

NO. FEB 90/2003/93: In pursuance of the Notification No. FEB 194/2018/5 dated 10/01/2019 and in the interest of public service, Sri Manohar Deka, AFS, Financial Adviser, Administrative Reforms & Training Department holding addition additional charges as Financial Adviser, State Innovation & Transformation Aayog (SITA) is hereby relieved from holding the additional charges as Financial Adviser, State Innovation & Transformation Aayog (SITA) with immediate effect.

Sd/-Hitesh Dev Sarma, ACS Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance Department

Memo NO. FEB 90/2003/93-A

Dated Dispur the 20th June, 2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Accountant General (A& E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The P.S to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur.
- 3. The P.S to Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur.
- 4. The P.S to Commissioner and Secretary/ Secretary/Addl. Secretary/Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department/ Administrative Reforms & Training Department, Dispur.
- 5. The Vice Chairman, State Innovation & Transformation Aayog (SITA), Assam, Dispur.
- 6. The Director of Financial Inspection, Assam, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati-6.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Dispur.
- 8. Sri Manohar Deka, AFS, Financial Adviser, Administrative Reforms & Training Department, Dispur.
- 9. Sri Guna Gobinda Das, OSD, Directorate of Financial Inspection, Assam, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati-6.

10. e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By Orders etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam

Finance (Estt-B) Department